Chapter B:  Threaded couplings
PRODUCT RANGEGK’ COUPLINGS
B.6.4
W W W . L M C - C O U P L I N G S . C O M
Male thread: NPSM
Female thread: EN 10226-1 / DIN 2999, BSPT
Seal: PTFE +15% graphite
Stainless steel AISI 316 - 1.4401; Zinc plated steel
FEMALE SPUD FOR WING NUT
ND Inch Material Male thread Female thread Weight/pc Reference
EN 10226-1 Kg
15 1/2" Steel NPSM 1" R 1/2” 0.11 BOF013
20 3/4" Steel NPSM 1 1/2" R 3/4” 0.32 BOF019
25 1" Steel NPSM 1 1/2" R 1” 0.25 BOF025
15 1/2" Stainless steel NPSM 1" R 1/2” 0.14 BOF013R
20 3/4" Stainless steel NPSM 1 1/2" R 3/4” 0.34 BOF019R
25 1" Stainless steel NPSM 1 1/2" R 1” 0.28 BOF025R
15 1/2" Bronze NPSM 1" R 1/2” 0.13 BOF013B
20 3/4" Bronze NPSM 1 1/2" R 3/4” 0.38 BOF019B
25 1" Bronze NPSM 1 1/2" R 1” 0.30 BOF025B
RKS STEAM CLAMPS EN 14423 / DIN 2826: BRASS
ND For hose OD hose Material Height  Width Weight Reference
mm min-max mm mm Quantity Thread kg
mm metric
15 13 x 6 24 - 26 Brass 65 53 4 M6 0.33 RKS013
20 19 x 7 32 - 34 Brass 65 68 4 M8 0.50 RKS019
25 25 x 7.5 39 - 41 Brass 65 77 4 M8 0.58 RKS025
Production method: forged
Set of RKS steam clamps = one pair of clamps, nuts and bolts included
Bolts DIN 912 / EN ISO 4762, zinc plated 8.8
Nuts DIN 934 / EN ISO 4032, zinc plated 8
RKS STEAM CLAMPS EN 14423 / DIN 2826: STAINLESS STEEL
ND For hose OD hose Material Height  Width Weight Reference
mm min-max mm mm Quantity Thread kg
mm metric
13 13 x 6 24 - 26 SS 65 53 4 M6 0.31 RKSR013
20 19 x 7 32 - 34 SS 65 68 4 M8 0.46 RKSR019
25 25 x 7.5 39 - 41 SS 65 77 4 M8 0.53 RKSR025
Production method: investment casting
Set of RKS steam clamps = one pair of clamps, nuts and bolts included
Bolts DIN 912 / EN ISO 4762, stainless steel A.2
Nuts DIN 934 / EN ISO 4032, stainless steel A.2

4
2
4
B.7.3
B.7.
W W W . L M C - C O U P L I N G S . C O M
Male thread connection side: EN 10226-1, BSPT
EN ISO 228-1, BSP and ANSI B 1.20.1, NPT on request
Male thread hose side: ISO metric DIN 13
Female thread ferrule:  ISO metric DIN 13
Other dimensions available on request
MALE PART WITH THREADED FERRULE
For Male thread Male thread Female thread Material Weight/pc Reference
hose connection side hose side ferrule Kg
mm EN 10226-1 DIN 13 DIN 13
13 x 5 R 1/2 M 16 x 1.0 Brass 0.13 BPK11305T
15 x 5 R 3/4 M 19 x 1.0 Brass 0.19 BPK1151905T
19 x 4 R 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.16 BPK11904T
19 x 5 R 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.17 BPK11905T
19 x 6 R 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.20 BPK11906T
19 x 4 R 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.19 BPK1192504T
19 x 5 R 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.20 BPK1192505T
19 x 6 R 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.21 BPK1192506T
25 x 5 R 1 M 28 x 1.5 Brass 0.25 BPK12505T
25 x 6 R 1 M 28 x 1.5 Brass 0.27 BPK12506T
32 x 6 R 1.1/4 M 36 x 1.5 Brass 0.44 BPK13206T
38 x 6.5 R 1.1/2 M 42 x 1.5 Brass 0.56 BPK13806T
Female thread connection side: EN ISO 228-1, BSP
Male thread hose side: ISO metric DIN 13
Female thread ferrule:  ISO metric DIN 13
Thread seal: PU
Other dimensions available on request
FEMALE PART WITH THREADED FERRULE
For Female thread Male thread Female thread Material Weight/pc Reference
hose nut hose side ferrule Kg
mm EN ISO 228-1 DIN 13 DIN 13
13 x 5 G 1/2 M 16 x 1.0 Brass 0.13 BPK21305
15 x 5 G 3/4 M 19 x 1.0 Brass 0.14 BPK2151905
19 x 4 G 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.15 BPK21904
19 x 5 G 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.16 BPK21905
19 x 6 G 3/4 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.19 BPK21906
19 x 4 G 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.17 BPK2192504
19 x 5 G 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.18 BPK2192505
19 x 6 G 1 M 22 x 1.5 Brass 0.19 BPK2192506
25 x 5 G 1 M 28 x 1.5 Brass 0.21 BPK22505
25 x 6 G 1 M 28 x 1.5 Brass 0.23 BPK22506
32 x 6 G 1 1/4 M 36 x 1.5 Brass 0.38 BPK23206
38 x 6.5 G 1.1/2 M 42 x 1.5 Brass 0.60 BPK23806
b7-petrol  9/5/07  3:38 PM  Pagina 3
lmc2019-indesign.indd   210 24/10/19   13:33
PETROL HOSE COUPLINGS
P